

## Return address: PO Box 6, 7140 AA Groenlo, The Netherlands

To whom it may concern

Groenlo, 22 July 2014

Subject: Request of Confidentiality FCC ID: CGDXQMK2UL

Pursuant to section 0.457(d)(2)(i) and Section 0.459 of the FCC rules we herewith request the following exhibits, related to this application for

FCC ID	: CGDXQMK2UL
Manufacturer	: N.V. Nederlandsche Apparatenfabriek "Nedap"
Brand	: Nedap
Model	: XQMK2UL
Antennas	: FL30NU, FL45NU, PG27NU and PG39NU
Description	: An Anti-Pilferage System (FAP) operating in the band 7.400 – 8.800 MHz and a metal detection system operating 125 kHz.

to be withheld from public inspection and to be kept confidential. The contents of these exhibits may not be disclosed to other parties than N.V. Nederlandsche Apparatenfabriek "Nedap" and TÜV Rheinland Taiwan Ltd.:

- 1. Bill of materials
- 2. Circuit diagram
- 3. Block diagram
- 4. Theory of operation (technical description)

The reason for this request for confidentiality is that the information contained in the exhibits as listed above has been classified as company confidential. Disclosure of any portion of this information to other parties would cause substantial competitive harm.

Best regards, N.V. Nederlandsche Apparatenfebriek "Nedap"

Jacques Hulshof Approbation Officer

N.V. Nederlandsche Apparatenfabriek "Nedap" Parallelweg 2 NL-7141 DC Groenlo P.O. Box 6 NL-7140 AC Groenlo T +31 (0)544 471 111 F +31 (0) 544 463 475 E <u>info@nedap.com</u> www.nedap.com Traderegister 08013836 ABN-AMRO 59.16.32.330 IBAN NL83ABNA0591632330 BIC ABNANL2A VAT NL006456285B01

The General Terms & Conditions of ICT-Office apply to all our offers and agreements. These conditions can be found at our website www.nedap.com and can be provided upon request.